
Registration: 
There is no fee charged for children to be registered for enrolment with the School. Placing children on the Enrolment Register 
will help the School to keep parents informed about the School and the enrolment procedures leading up to interviews. 

Enrolment: 

Annual Tuition Fees: 

^ School fees are paid via PaySmart™, which is a system for monthly payment of fees unless a family chooses to pay the full 
fees in advance at the beginning of the year.  The system involves automatic deduction of fees from a nominated bank 
account or credit card. 

Sibling Discounts: Discount rates are 10% of the tuition fee for the second child, 25% for the third child and 50% for the 
fourth and subsequent children (on the same fee account) attending the School at any one time. 

Annual Fees: 

Other Fees:
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Year Tuition Fee Student 
Activity 
Levy‡

10 Monthly 
Payments^

11 Monthly 
Payments ^

‡ The Student Activity Levy covers 
most of the costs incurred in 
providing educational programmes 
including the initial cost of 
stationery, school diary, school 
magazine, sport entry and transport 
fees, text book hire, excursions and 
outdoor education camp costs.  The 
levy includes an amount for the 
provision of iPads to students either 
as a take-home device or for in-
class use depending on the age of 
the student.  The only additional 
costs for parents generally include 
extra-curricular overnight activities 
such as the Snowsports 
Programme, Duke of Edinburgh 
Award Scheme expeditions and 
International Study Tours.  
+** If the MacBook Air laptop was 
selected then the MacBook Air levy 
is applicable at an additional $330 
per year on top of this levy as a 
separate line item.

K $11,150 $1,200 $1,235 $1,123

1 $11,750 $1,300 $1,305 $1,186

2 $11,750 $1,300 $1,305 $1,186

3 $12,350 $1,440 $1,379 $1,254

4 $12,350 $1,440 $1,379 $1,254

5 $12,950 $1,560 $1,451 $1,319

6 $12,950 $1,560 $1,451 $1,319

7 $13,800 $2,470 $1,627 $1,479

8 $14,400 $2,470 $1,687 $1,534

9 $15,000 $2,660 $1,766 $1,605

10 $15,600 $2,660 $1,826 $1,660

11 $16,200 $2,990 $1,919 $1,745

12 $16,800 $2,990 $1,979 $1,799

Transition Tuition Fee    10 Monthly Payments            11 Monthly Payments
$103/day    $1,180  (3 days p/wk)           $1,073  (3 days p/wk)        

Enrolment Fee: $1,000 Paid per student and is non-refundable. It is payable at the time of returning a signed Letter of 
Offer.

Confirmation Fee: $1,500 Paid per student confirming a place in Kindergarten to Year 12. It is non-refundable and is 
payable at the time the School confirms the enrolment. It is usually paid in conjunction with 
the Enrolment Fee.  While the Confirmation Fee is non-refundable, the full amount is 
credited to the first year’s fees.

NOTE: This fee is not applied to children entering Transition. Families with children in Transition will pay this fee when 
confirming a place in Kindergarten, usually in September or October of the year prior to Kindergarten.

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 
AS OF 1 JANUARY 2020

Capital 
Contribution Fund:

$400 per family per annum This fee covers the operation, utility, maintenance and debt servicing 
costs of the current buildings and facilities.

Parents and Friends 
Fund:

$150 per family per annum The Parents and Friends conducts activities which support and seek to 
further advance the programmes and facilities of Macarthur.

Voluntary Building 
Fund:

$800 per family per annum This is a voluntary payment that supports the future masterplan and 
development of the School.  Building Fund donations are fully tax 
deductible.

Uniform: Approximately $750 to $950, 
depending on the number of 
items purchased.

Uniforms are purchased through the School.  The total cost depends on 
the number of items purchased.  The Uniform Shop operates a clothing 
pool, allowing the purchase of good quality, used items for lower prices.  

Macarthur Bus 
Service:

$58 per student per term 
$116 per family per term

This payment is for the Macarthur Operated Bus Services only and is 
used to support the costs of providing the service.  Service areas are 
limited.

+**


